Recreation & Parks Fees and Charges

£ £
Outdoor Sport Current Proposed
2019/20 2020/21
mp://www.torbav.gov.uk/Ieisure—sports—and—communitv/sporté/sport_s—facilities/
VAT Rate ST?, but EX when block booked by school/c-lub/ association
Soccer, Rugby, Hockey
Per Match
Seniors: including showers/changing x 1 game 62.50 62.50
Seniors:excluding showers/changing x 1 game 30.00 30.00
Juniors (15 and under): including showers/changing x 1 game 24.00 24.00
Juniors (15 and under): excluding showers/changing x 1 game 15.00 15.00
Football League Clubs - Only League and Cup fixtures Season Fee x 12 games (2
hours)
(including showers/changing and cutting/marking)
Senior 541.50 525.00
Junior (15 and under) 91.00 - 159.00 125.00
Senior: Additional games 45.75 43.75
Junior: Additional games 9.00 - 13.00 10.50
Training Sessions
Use of field x 2 hours (Not Pitch - there will be no cutting or marking) per session 15.00 15.00
Use of field x 2 hours including showers/changing (Not Pitch - there will be no cutting or
marking) per session 35.00 35.00
£ £
Outdoor Sport Continued Current Proposed
2019/20 2020/21
m;;://www.torbav.gov.uk/Ieisure-sports-and-community/sports/sports-facilities/
VAT Rate SR
Schools
Schools Sports Day: No marking or changing rooms 15.00 15.00
Schools Sports Day: With Changing rooms (no marking) 35.00 35.00
Cricket
Weekend fixtures (full day) 88.50 88.50
Afternoon or evening matches: Excluding Saturday and Sunday 63.00 63.00
Athletics Training Session
Torre Valley North, including marked track and changing facilities 51.00 51.00
£ £
Helicopter Landings Current Proposed
2019/20 2020/21
http://www.torbay.gov.uk/roads/helicopters/
VAT Rate SR
Week Days 09.00 - 17.00: Per landing - up to 2hrs 92.30 92.30
Additional hourly rate 32.50 32.50
Out of Hours inc 5pm till dusk: per landing - up to 2hrs 131.15 131.15
Additional hourly rate 47.15 47.15
Saturday: Per landing up to 2 hrs 131.15 131.15
Additional hourly rate 47.15 47.15
Sunday: Per landing up to 2hrs 170.65 170.65
Additional hourly rate 65.60 65.60




£ £
Allotments (Annual Charge) Current Proposed
2019/20 2020/21
http://www.torbay.gov.uk/leisure-sports-and-community/parks/allotments/

VAT Rate O/S

Per 25 Square Metre with water 4.65 4.80
Per 25 Square Metre without water 2.90 3.00
Tool Lockers — Sherwell Valley 2.70 2.80

£ £
Torre Abbey Mansion Current Proposed
2019/20 2020/21
http://www.torre-abbey.org.uk/visit/prices-openingtimes

VAT Rate SR

Adults 8.00 9.00
Special events admission "Winter Fest" 3.00 N/A
Concession 7.50 N/A
Children - (5 - 18 yrs) (under 5's free) 0.00 3.50
Family 2 adults plus children N/A 20.00
Family 1 adult plus children N/A 12.00
Garden 2.50 N/A
Garden Concession 2.00 N/A
Annual Ticket Adult 18.00 18.00
Annual Family Ticket 2 adults plus children N/A 30.00
Annual family ticket 1 adult plus children N/A 20.00
Educational group membership for schools etc. N/A 15.00
Annual Ticket Concession 15.00 N/A
Annual Ticket Adult, 2 purchased together (Family or Friends), price each 15.00 N/A
Annual Garden Ticket 9.00 N/A

Groups
Adult Garden Group (-18) N/A N/A
Adult Garden Group (+18) *(Change to Garden Tour) 4.00 N/A
Foreign language schools GROUPS of 15+ under 18's 2.00 3.50
Adult Group (10+) House and Gardens N/A 5.50
Adult Group (10+) House and Gardens including a tour 6.50 6.50
Additional tour N/A 2.00
Garden Workshops/Activities

VAT Rate EX

Informal activity/self led activities (under 18s) 1.50 N/A
Formal education activities (under 18s) 4.00 N/A
Garden Workshop/Activities for adults 10.00 N/A

House and Garden Workshop/Activites

VAT Rate EX

Informal activity/self led activities (Adults) *(Change to free with paying adult 7.00 N/A
Formal education activities (under 18s 10+) half day workshop per student 4.00 5.00
Formal education activities (under 18s 10+) full day workshop per student N/A 8.00
Workshop/Activities for adults 5.00 10.00

Lectures

VAT Rate EX

Lecture on site 7.00 7.00
Lecture off site (flat rate) 40.00 40.00

Room Hire

VAT Rate EX

Spanish Barn (3 day) Friday to Sunday 1st April - 30th Sept 4,000.00 3,495.00
Spanish Barn (3 day) weekday & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March 2,500.00 NA
Spanish Barn ( 3day ) Monday to Thursday 1st April - 30th Sept 2,995.00
Spanish Barn 09.00 - 18.00 (2 day) weekends 1st April - 30th Sept 1,500.00 NA
Spanish Barn 09.00 - 18.00 (2 day) weekday & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March 1,000.00 NA
Ballroom weekends 1st April - 30th Sept 400.00] Not Available
Ballroom weekday & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March 300.00] Not Available




Room Hire

VAT Rate SR
Spanish Barn wedding ceremony only up to 200 Sunday to Friday 400.00 895.00
Spanish Barn wedding ceremony only up to 200 Saturdays 400.00 995.00
Wedding ceremony only capacity 70 1st April - 30th Sept Sun-Fri 400.00 495.00
Wedding ceremony only capacity 70 1st April - 30th Sept Saturday 400.00 595.00
Wedding ceremony only capacity 70 31st Oct -31st March Sun-Fri 300.00 395.00
Wedding ceremony only capacity 70 31st Oct -31st March Sat 495.00
Chapel All Year 150.00 Closed
Palm House ceremony only capacity 20 100.00 200.00
Marquee land charge (per day) 500.00 500.00
Formal gardens and ruins (per hour) (photography) 100.00 100.00
Formal gardens and ruins (per hour) (receptions) 150.00 150.00
House after 6pm (per hour) 150.00 150.00
Spanish Barn extended hours (2 day past 6pm, 3 day past 12pm) (per hour) 150.00 150.00
Gathering space (only applicable for; Spanish Barn, Chapel, Palm House 300.00 300.00
Exclusivity weekends 1st April - 30th Sept (all rooms & garden, public still in situ) 4,500.00 N/A
Exclusivity weekdays & weekends 1st Oct - 31st March (all rooms & garden, public still in
situ) 3,000.00 N/A
Room Hire - Learning Lab
VAT Rate SR
Commercial Day Rate 200.00 200.00
Non-commercial day rate (This rate can also be applied to Undercroft & Ballroom) 100.00 100.00
EX* unless additional facilities/services provided
£ £
Community Transport Fare Car Current Proposed
2019/20 2020/21
http://www.torbay.gov.uk/roads/travel/community-transport/fare-car/

VAT Rate SR

Monday
Zone 1: Brixham Residents to Sainsburys 4.55 4.70
Zone 2: Paignton South Residents to Sainsburys 4.00 4.10

Tuesday
Zone 4: Torquay Residents to Torquay Town Centre 4.00 4.10
Zone 4: Torquay Residents to The Willows 4.25 4.40

Wednesday

Zone 4: Torquay Residents to The Willows 4.25 4.40

Thursday
Zone 1: Brixham/Galmpton Residents to Morrisons 4.55 4.70
Zone 1: Brixham/Galmpton Residents to Paignton Town Centre 4.55 4,70
Zone 2: Paignton South Residents to Morrisons 4.15 4.25
Zone 2: Paignton South Residents to Paignton Town Centre 4.15 4.25

Friday

Zones 2 & 3: Paignton Residents to Morrisons 4.15 4.25
Zones 2 & 3: Paignton Residents to Town Centre 415 4.25
Zone 3: Paignton North Residents to Sainsburys 4.55 4.70




